INEQS|GRENADIER

MY25 PRICE LIST - UNITED STATES OF AMERICA MSRP cont STATION WAGON
(5-SEAT)

MODEL

5 Seat Station Wagon - BMW 3.0L Turbo Gasoline, Straight-Six Engine G01C / GEM $78,900

5 Seat Quartermaster - BMW 3.0L Turbo Gasoline, Stralght-S\x Engine G09C / GEM -

PACKS

Rough Pack

- Differential Locks Front & Rear PPP $3,000

- BFGoodrich All-Terrain T/A KO2 Tires
Smooth Pack
- Rear-View Camera
- Park Assist Front (PDC)
- Power Heated Exterior Mirrors.
- Heated Windscreen Washer Jets PPZ Standard
- Central Stowage Box, Lockable
- Puddle Lamps and Ambient Door Lighting
- Auxiliary Charge Points
- Advanced Anti-Theft Alarm & Immobiliser

BODY COLOR
Solid Paint

- Scottish White FPD $725

- Magic Mushroom FPL $725

- Eldoret Blue FPC $725

- Britannia Blue FPI Standard

- Sela Green FPB $725

- Inky Black FPF $725

- Devil Red FPE $850
Metallic Paint

- Sterling Silver FPP $975

- Shale Blue FPG $975

- Queen's Red FPN $975

- Donny Grey FPM $975
CONTRAST ROOF - PAINTED
Scottish White (Solid) FPK $1,875
Inky Black (Solid) FP) $1,875
CONTRAST LADDER FRAME - POWDER COAT
Black FQS Standard
HALO Red FQP $1,125
Rhino Grey FQQ $1,125
WHEELS
17" Steel Wheel WBP Standard
17" Alloy Wheel WBQ $800
18" Steel Wheel WBR $1,100
18" Alloy Wheel WBS $2,400
Locking Wheel Nuts VDN $110
TYRES
Bridgestone All-Terrain Tyre WBT Standard
BFGoodrich All-Terrain T/A KO2 Tyre WBU $1,000
ADDITIONAL EXTERIOR FEATURES
Bump Strips EYL Standard
Exterior Utility Belt EYK $600
Access Ladder VAU $500
Spare Wheel Lockable Storage Box VAV $375
Heat Reflective Privacy Glass EWO $550
Safari Windows EWK $2,300
SEATING
Utility Trim ISA Standard
Leather Trim - Black ISL $2,100
Leather Trim - Grey/Black IS0 $2,100
Heated Front Seats ISF $575
COMFORT
Nappa Leather Driver's Pack WC Standard
Saddle Leather Driver's Pack IWH $850
Central Stowage Box, Lockable IAY Standard
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STATION WAGON
TRIALMASTER EDITION
(5-SEAT)

$86,900

Standard

Standard

$725
$725
$725
Standard
$725
$725
$850

$975
$975
$975
$975

$1,875
$1,875

Standard
$1,125
$1,125

Standard
$800
$1,100
$2,400
$110

Standard

Standard
Standard
$375
$550
$2,300

Standard
$2,100
$2,100

$575

Standard
$850
Standard

STATION WAGON
FIELDMASTER EDITION
(5-SEAT)

$86,900

$3,000

Standard

$725
$725
$725
Standard
$725
$725
$850

$975
$975
$975
$975

$1,875
$1,875

Standard
$1,125
$1,125

Standard
Standard

Standard
$1,000

Standard
$600
Standard
$375
$550
Standard

Standard
NCO
Standard

Standard
$850
Standard

QUARTERMASTER
TRIALMASTER EDITION
(5-SEAT)

$92,900

Standard

Standard

$725
$725
$725
Standard
$725
$725
$850

$975
$975
$975
$975

$1,775
$1,775

Standard
$1,225
$1,225

Standard
$800
$1,100
$2,400
$110

Standard

Standard

$375
$550
$2,300

Standard
$2,100
$2,100

$575

Standard
$850
Standard

QUARTERMASTER
FIELDMASTER EDITION
(5-SEAT)

$92,900

$3,000

Standard

$725
$725
$725
Standard
$725
$725
$850

$975
$975
$975
$975

$1,775
$1,775

Standard
$1,225
$1,225

Standard
Standard

Standard
$1,000

Standard
$475

$375
$550
Standard

Standard
NCO
Standard

Standard
$850
Standard
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INEC

S|GRENADIER

STATION WAGON STATION WAGON QUARTERMASTER QUARTERMASTER
STATION WAGON
MY25 PRICE LIST - UNITED STATES OF AMERICA MSRP CODE e TRIALMASTER EDITION FIELDMASTER EDITION TRIALMASTER EDITION FIELDMASTER EDITION
(5-SEAT) (5-SEAT) (5-SEAT) (5-SEAT)
FLOORING
Heavy Duty Utility Flooring with Drain Valves JTA Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard
Carpet Flooring JTC $300 $300 $300 $300 $300
Carpet Floor Mats VCH $275 $275 Standard $275 Standard
INFOTAINMENT
Premium Sound System ILC $750 - Standard - Standard
Compass with Altimeter 101 $350 Standard Standard Standard Standard
OFF-ROAD CAPABILITY
Differential Locks Front & Rear DDA $2,400 Standard $2,400 Standard $2,400
Raised Air Intake VDP $900 Standard $900 Standard $900
Integrated Heavy Duty Winch - 5.5 Tonnes VED $4,300 $4,300 $4,300 $4,300 $4,300
Class 111 2" NAS Tow Hitch and Electrics ETS $850 $850 $850 $850 $850
Towing Mounting Plate (Front) ETA $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000
POWER
Power Take-Off, 400W PPW $950 Standard - Standard -
Auxiliary Charge Points PPC Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard
High Load Auxiliary Switch Panel & Electrical Preparation UAL $1,750 Standard $1,750 Standard $1,750
CARGO CAPABILTY
Interior Utility Rails VFP $350 Standard $350 - -
Load Bay Utility Rails VGI - - - Standard $470
Load Bay Mounting Bar EYX - - - Standard Standard
Load Bay Liner EHF - - - Standard Standard
SAFETY, SECURITY & CONVENIENCE
Advanced Anti-Theft Alarm & Immobiliser TTB Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard
Park Assist Front (PDC) UAA Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard
Rear-View Camera UAG Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard
Power Heated Exterior Mirrors EMI Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard
Heated Windscreen Washer Jets EWH Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard
Smoker's Pack VEN $75 $75 $75 $75 $75
Roadside Emergency Kit SSQ $100 $100 $100 $100 $100
Roadside Emergency Kit Plus SSR $200 $200 $200 $200 $200

NCO = No Cost Option

Prices shown are MSRP or Manufacturer's Suggested Retail Price. MSRP excludes transportation and handling charges, destination charges, taxes, title, registration, license, tag, preparation and documentary service fees, insurance charges, and Dealer add-on products, accessories
and associated labor and installation charges. Actual vehicle price and availability may vary by Dealer and should be confirmed with the Dealer selected by customer.

Optional features and their availability may differ by vehicle (bodystyle and powertrain) and country or require the installation of other features in order to be fitted. Note that some standard features may be replaced when specifying a vehicle or selecting trim levels. Please
contact your local Dealer for more details or configure your vehicle online. Warranty periods offered by INEOS on certain features may be limited and differ in duration. Please refer to the INEOS Automotive Manufacturers Limited Warranty Terms and Conditions for details of
variations and exceptions.

INEOS reserves the right to make updates to the product offering including specifications, options and accessories. As such, the quoted prices and specifications in the (Price List/Brochure/Website/Configurator) are indicative and may not reflect current offering and availability.
Pricing and details provided do not constitute an offer for the sale of any particular vehicle at any particular price or specification.

Additional options offered for the vehicle may affect performance, emissions, exterior dimensions and off-/on-road geometry. Loading equipment on the roof may change the vehicle’s handling characteristics and users should not load the vehicle, any options or accessories (or
any part of them) beyond their intended capacities.

Off-road driving and use of related equipment (including options and accessories) requires advanced training and experience. Improper use of the vehicle or other equipment may be unsafe and could result in property damage and/or injury to users and/or other parties. It is the
user's responsibility to check the vehicle, equipment, route and conditions ahead before proceeding. Consult the Owner's Manual, applicable accessories manual/instructions or your local Dealer for more detail.

All tests are performed in accordance with legislation in force at the time of certification. EPA estimated fuel economy shown, these figures may not reflect real world driving conditions. Your mileage may vary depending on several factors including your driving habits, vehicle
condition, weather conditions, vehicle load, options and accessories fitted and trip length.

Allare US mpg City Highway Combined CO, (US)
Grenadier 15 mpg 15 mpg 15 mpg 592 g/mile
Station Wagon| Grenadier Fieldmaster 15 mpg 15 mpg 15 mpg 592 g/mile
Grenadier Trialmaster 14 mpg 14 mpg 14 mpg 633 g/mile
Grenadier Quartermaster 14 mpg 14 mpg 14 mpg 633 g/mile
Quartermaster| Grenadier Quartermaster Fieldmaster | 14 mpg 14 mpg 14 mpg 633 g/mile
Grenadier Quartermaster Trialmaster |14 mpg 14 mpg 14 mpg 633 g/mile

The Utility Belt option has restricted usage on-road, subject to local laws.
The Heat Reflective Privacy Glass option is subject to local laws, consult your local Dealer for more detail.
The aniline saddle leather is untreated and is subject to staining and discoloration as it absorbs moisture and oils and will fade and/or discolor when exposed to the sun. Due to the nature of the material, we are unable to include the Saddle Leather Driver's Pack within our full

vehicle limited warranty and cannot accept responsibility for any staining, fading, discoloration or any other defects typical of this leather type caused by natural wear or otherwise. By selecting the Saddle Leather Driver's Pack you acknowledge acceptance of the above
information. Please refer to the Limited Warranty T&Cs for more detail.
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INEQS|GRENADIER

MY25 ACCESSORY PRICE LIST - UNITED STATES OF AMERICA QUARTERMASTER
CODE  STATION WAGON MODELS

MSRP MODELS

EXTERIOR

Side Runners (Station Wagon) VAW $880 -
Rock Sliders (Station Wagon) VD) $1,048 -
Side Runners (Quartermaster) VZA - $880
Rock Sliders (Quartermaster) vzB - $1,048
National Flag Plague USA VEV $96 $96
LED Light Bar VAY $848 $848
Checker Plates VAX $330 $330
Cyclone Pre-Cleaner vDQ $434 $434
Trailer Hitch Bike Rack VGG TBC TBC
INTERIOR

Rubber Floor Mats VEJ $250 $250
Tailgate Table val $352 -
Seat Covers - Front vey $415 $415
Seat Covers - Rear VGW $415 $415
CARGO MANAGEMENT

Roof Rack VAA $2,227 -
6-Foot Roof Rack UAR $1,472 -
6-Foot Roof Rack vow - $1,472
Cross-Bars (Station Wagon) VAR $550 -
Cross-Bars (Quartermaster) VHH - $550
Cargo Barrier VFO $371 -
Loadspace Partition Net VFT $236 -
Luggage Net vco $58 -
Cargo Management System VFY $226 -
Luggage Organizer VM $75 $75
Quick Release Tie-Down Rings VFA $65 $65
Load Bay Canvas Cover EXL - $1,943
Single Drawer Unit VRV $1,996 -
Roller Tonneau Cover VBP - $2,364
Utility Rails (Quartermaster) VGl - $346
Cross Bar Loading Bay VHA - $471
Spare Whel Carrier (Quartermaster) VHD - $211
RECOVERY

Removable Rear Winch VBK $3,355 -
Heavy Duty Shovel VGR $44 $44
Recovery Kit vez $456 $456
ROOF RACK & CROSS-BARS ADD-ON ACCESSORIES

Bike Carrier VAO $307 $307
Ski/Snowboard Carrier VAS $199 $199
Surfboard Carrier VAL $86 $86
Pioneer Accessory Bar VGZ $89 $89
Kayak Mount J-Style VGM $212 $212
Kayak Mount Saddles VGN $174 $174
Adjustable Load Holder VGL $42 $42
Cargo Box VG $603 $603
Batwing Side Awning VBM $766 $766
Spare Wheel Carrier VAB $89 $89
Hi-Lift Jack Mount VAQ $82 $82
Tool Bracket VAI $92 $92
Sand Ladder Flat Mounting Brackets vbv $131 $131
Sand Ladder Side Mounting Brackets VGT $158 $158
Work Lamp Bracket VAJ $73 $73
Load Corner Brackets VGK $100 $100
Roof Tie-Down Rings VGO $70 $70
Folding Aerial Mount VGQ $82 $82
Lockdown Security Cable VGS $44 $44
Cargo Load Straps vcu $28 $28

Accessory prices shown are not final, exclude taxes. The price shown is the Manufacturer's Suggested Retail Price (MSRP) and does not include the cost of installation. The purchase and installation of Accessories must be agreed directly with an INEOS dealer.
Accessories and their availability may differ by vehicle (bodystyle and powertrain) and country or require the installation of other features in order to be fitted. Please contact your local Dealer for more details or configure your vehicle online.

Additional accessories used on the vehicle may affect performance, emissions, exterior dimensions and off-/on-road geometry. Fitment of certain accessories and their use on-road may be restricted and/or illegal, subject to local laws. It is the user's responsibility to ensure full
compliance with local laws. Do not load vehicle or any accessories (or any part of them) beyond their intended capacities or capability. Note: care should be taken when loading equipment on the roof, Full-length Roof Rack or Roof Cross-bars as this may change the vehicles

handling characteristics.

Off-road driving and use of related equipment (including options and accessories) requires advanced training and experience. Improper use of the vehicle or other equipment may be unsafe and could result in property damage and/or injury to users and/or other parties. It is the
user's responsibility to check the vehicle, equipment, route and conditions ahead before proceeding. Consult the Owner’s Manual, applicable accessories manual/instructions or your closest Dealer for more detail.
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